

BID TABULATION
PARKING LOT 4 RECONSTRUCTION
CITY OF HOWELL
LIVINGSTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, May 3, 2016
HRC Job # 20130838

Springline Excavating, LLC
10560 Grand River Ave
Detroit, MI 48204
(313) 491-6688

Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.
3640 Nicholson Rd
Fowlerville, MI 48836
(517) 521-4508

San Marino Excavating, Inc.
5550 Mitchel Way
Howell, MI 48843
(517) 518-8890

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Dr Structure, Rem	5 Ea	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	447 Ft	\$17.00	\$7,599.00	\$100.00	\$44,700.00	\$13.00	\$5,811.00
3. Masonry and Concrete Structure, Rem	500 Cyd	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00
4. Pavt, Rem, Special	2,500 Syd	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$13.50	\$33,750.00
5. Sidewalk, Rem	120 Syd	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
6. Site Preparation and Grading, Special		Lump Sum	\$20,500.00	Lump Sum	\$60,000.00	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00
7. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500 Cyd	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
8. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7 Ea	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
9. Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Special	160 Syd	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00
10. Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Special	2,360 Syd	\$13.00	\$30,680.00	\$20.00	\$47,200.00	\$10.80	\$25,488.00
11. Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	261 Ft	\$50.00	\$13,050.00	\$100.00	\$26,100.00	\$120.00	\$31,320.00
12. Sewer, PVC, SDR 26, 10 inch, Tr Det A	71 Ft	\$44.00	\$3,124.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$104.00	\$7,384.00
13. Trench Undercut and Backfill	40 Cyd	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
14. Roof Conductor, Special	12 Ea	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,705.00	\$20,460.00
15. Roof Conductor, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det A	262 Ft	\$40.00	\$10,480.00	\$100.00	\$26,200.00	\$132.00	\$34,584.00
16. Rood Conductor Conn, 8 inch, Spec	3 Ea	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
17. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	7 Ea	\$1,425.00	\$9,975.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
18. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Over Exist	1 Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00
19. Dr Structure, Cleaning	7 Ea	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00
20. Dr Structure Cover	2,800 Lbs	\$1.30	\$3,640.00	\$3.25	\$9,100.00	\$5.00	\$14,000.00
21. Edge Drain, Special	140 Ft	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
22. HMA, 13A, 2.5 inch, Mod	420 Syd	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.95	\$7,959.00
23. HMA, 13A, 2.0 inch, Mod	4420 Syd	\$9.00	\$39,780.00	\$15.00	\$66,300.00	\$11.36	\$50,211.20
24. Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	160 Syd	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	65	\$10,400.00
25. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Special	1055 Sft	\$6.00	\$6,330.00	\$5.00	\$5,275.00	9	\$9,495.00
26. Sign, Type IIB	6 Sft	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	30	\$180.00
27. Post, Steel, 3 lb	56 Ft	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$7.00	\$392.00	7	\$392.00
28. Pavt Mrkg, 4 inch, White	750 Ft	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
29. Pavt Mrkg, 4 inch, Blue	180 Ft	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$0.50	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
30. Pavt Mrkg, Handicap Sym	2 Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
31. Parking Block, Conc, 8 foot	33 Ea	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$175.00	\$5,775.00	* \$100.00	\$3,300.00

Springline Excavating, LLC
 10560 Grand River Ave
 Detroit, MI 48204
 (313) 491-6688

Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.
 3640 Nicholson Rd
 Fowlerville, MI 48836
 (517) 521-4508

San Marino Excavating, Inc.
 5550 Mitchel Way
 Howell, MI 48843
 (517) 518-8890

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
32. Bollard, Steel, 8 inch	13 Ea	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00
33. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted	20 Ea	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
34. Minor Traf Devices		Lump Sum	\$70,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$17,500.00
35. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted	40 Ea	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
36. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic	512 Sft	\$5.00	\$2,560.00	\$19.00	\$9,728.00	\$6.00	\$3,072.00
37. Protect Utility Poles		Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
38. Audio Video Route Survey		Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
39. Water Main, Rem	320 Ft	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00
40. Gate Valve and Box, Rem	4 Ea	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
41. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det A	348 Ft	\$116.00	\$40,368.00	\$200.00	\$69,600.00	\$205.00	\$71,340.00
42. Water Serv, 2 inch	300 Ft	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$240.00	\$72,000.00
43. Water Serv Connection, 2 inch	7 Ea	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
44. Curb Stop and Box, 2 inch	18 Ea	\$940.00	\$16,920.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$35,100.00
45. Curb Stop Cover	18 Ea	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$1,980.00	\$35,640.00
46. Water Main, Cut and Cap, 4 inch	1 Ea	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
47. Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch	2 Ea	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00
48. Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2 Ea	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
49. Water Main Connection, 4 inch	2 Ea	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
50. Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1 Ea	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00
51. Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Well, 12 inch	1 Ea	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
52. Sanitary Lead, PVC, 6 inch, Special	436 Ft	\$92.00	\$40,112.00	\$200.00	\$87,200.00	\$165.00	\$71,940.00
53. Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Special	283 Ft	\$25.00	\$7,075.00	\$10.00	\$2,830.00	\$12.00	\$3,396.00
54. Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Special	282 Ft	\$118.00	\$33,276.00	\$320.00	\$90,240.00	\$200.00	\$56,400.00
55. Sanitary Structure, Rem, Special	2 Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
56. Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Special	2 Ea	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
57. Sanitary Structure, Tap, 8 inch, Special	1 Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00
58. Masonry Wall	27 Ft	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$74.00	\$1,998.00	\$480.00	\$12,960.00
59. Masonry Dumpster Enclosure		Lump Sum	\$17,500.00	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$14,500.00
60. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 1-1 inch	310 Ft	\$2.95	\$913.90	\$2.95	\$914.50	\$12.00	\$3,720.00
61. Conduit, Rigid Galv Steel, 1-1 inch	115 Ft	\$11.51	\$1,323.62	\$11.51	\$1,323.65	\$23.00	\$2,645.00
62. 2-#10 + 1-#10 Grd	500 Ft	\$1.33	\$663.51	\$1.33	\$665.00	\$9.85	\$4,925.00
63. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 2-5 inch	120 Ft	\$15.76	\$1,890.67	\$15.76	\$1,891.20	\$25.90	\$3,108.00
64. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 1-4 inch	1205 Ft	\$6.47	\$7,801.18	\$6.47	\$7,796.35	\$19.85	\$23,919.25
65. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 2-4 inch	865 Ft	\$11.98	\$10,362.68	\$11.98	\$10,362.70	\$30.30	\$26,209.50
66. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 1-2 inch	920 Ft	\$3.84	\$3,529.94	\$3.83	\$3,523.60	\$16.50	\$15,180.00

Springline Excavating, LLC
 10560 Grand River Ave
 Detroit, MI 48204
 (313) 491-6688

Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.
 3640 Nicholson Rd
 Fowlerville, MI 48836
 (517) 521-4508

San Marino Excavating, Inc.
 5550 Mitchel Way
 Howell, MI 48843
 (517) 518-8890

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
67. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 4-4 inch	40 Ft	\$21.77	\$870.98	\$21.77	\$870.80	\$32.50	\$1,300.00
68. Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 1-2 ½ inch	90 Ft	\$4.96	\$446.84	\$4.96	\$446.40	\$13.90	\$1,251.00
69. Conduit, RGS, 1-4 inch	160 Ft	\$25.10	\$4,016.18	\$25.10	\$4,016.00	\$34.00	\$5,440.00
70. Conduit, RGS, 1-2 inch	360 Ft	\$8.35	\$3,005.38	\$8.35	\$3,006.00	\$18.20	\$6,552.00
71. Conduit, RGS, 2-4 inch	120 Ft	\$110.31	\$13,237.38	\$110.31	\$13,237.20	\$120.30	\$14,436.00
72. Conduit, RGS, 1-2 ½ inch	20 Ft	\$44.39	\$887.77	\$44.39	\$887.80	\$56.30	\$1,126.00
73. DTE Transformer, Secondary Bus Enclosure Concrete Pad, Special	2 Ea	\$22,252.17	\$44,504.33	\$22,252.17	\$44,504.34	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
74. Secondary Bus Enclosure	1 Ea	\$15,257.90	\$15,257.90	\$15,257.90	\$15,257.90	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
75. Pull Box	1 Ea	\$603.04	\$603.04	\$603.04	\$603.04	\$703.00	\$703.00
76. Compactor Area Electrical, Special		Lump Sum	\$9,186.98	Lump Sum	\$9,186.98	Lump Sum	\$9,825.00
77. Detail 102 & 104 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$4,684.35	Lump Sum	\$4,684.35	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
78. Detail 106 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$7,659.10	Lump Sum	\$7,659.10	Lump Sum	\$7,800.00
79. Detail 108 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$5,531.31	Lump Sum	\$5,531.31	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00
80. Detail Apartments over 110 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$13,709.85	Lump Sum	\$13,709.85	Lump Sum	\$14,905.00
81. Detail 110 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$6,674.16	Lump Sum	\$6,674.16	Lump Sum	\$7,695.00
82. Detail 112 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$3,864.79	Lump Sum	\$3,864.79	Lump Sum	\$5,412.00
83. Detail 116 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$10,115.08	Lump Sum	\$10,115.08	Lump Sum	\$12,115.08
84. Detail 120 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$550.85	Lump Sum	\$550.85	Lump Sum	\$950.20
85. Detail 111 N Walnut Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$2,944.14	Lump Sum	\$2,944.14	Lump Sum	\$3,125.10
86. Detail 124 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$2,668.33	Lump Sum	\$2,668.33	Lump Sum	\$3,668.00
87. Detail 115 & 119 W Clinton St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$4,350.26	Lump Sum	\$4,350.26	Lump Sum	\$4,995.00

Springline Excavating, LLC
 10560 Grand River Ave
 Detroit, MI 48204
 (313) 491-6688

Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.
 3640 Nicholson Rd
 Fowlerville, MI 48836
 (517) 521-4508

San Marino Excavating, Inc.
 5550 Mitchel Way
 Howell, MI 48843
 (517) 518-8890

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
88. Detail 105 W Clinton St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$693.05	Lump Sum	\$693.05	Lump Sum	\$952.00
89. Detail 109 W Clinton St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$2,893.28	Lump Sum	\$2,893.28	Lump Sum	\$3,985.00
90. Detail 116 Michigan Ave Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$1,101.70	Lump Sum	\$1,101.70	Lump Sum	\$1,856.30
91. Detail Apartments over 116 Michigan Ave Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$3,856.78	Lump Sum	\$3,865.53	Lump Sum	\$5,120.00
92. Detail 110 Michigan Ave Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$8,537.70 *	Lump Sum	\$8,537.70	Lump Sum	\$9,876.20
93. Change Taps – Electrical Connections, Special	17 Ea	\$283.53	\$4,819.94	\$283.53	\$4,820.01	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
94. Transformer Disconnect – Electrical Connections, Special	8 Ea	\$3,270.92	\$26,167.33	\$3,270.92	\$26,167.36	\$3,905.60	\$31,244.30
95. Demolition Detail 102 & 104 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$550.85	Lump Sum	\$550.85	Lump Sum	\$985.20 *
96. Demolition Detail 106 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$556.00
97. Demolition Detail 108 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$556.00
98. Demolition Detail 110 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$734.47	Lump Sum	\$734.47	Lump Sum	\$935.00
99. Demolition Detail 110 W Grand River Apartments Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$734.47	Lump Sum	\$734.47	Lump Sum	\$935.00
100. Demolition Detail 112 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$556.00
101. Demolition Detail 116 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$556.00
102. Demolition Detail 120 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$183.67	Lump Sum	\$183.62	Lump Sum	\$395.00
103. Demolition Detail 111 N Walnut St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$585.00
104. Demolition Detail 124 W Grand River Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$585.00

Springline Excavating, LLC
 10560 Grand River Ave
 Detroit, MI 48204
 (313) 491-6688

Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.
 3640 Nicholson Rd
 Fowlerville, MI 48836
 (517) 521-4508

San Marino Excavating, Inc.
 5550 Mitchel Way
 Howell, MI 48843
 (517) 518-8890

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
105. Demolition Detail 115 & 119 W Clinton St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$734.47	Lump Sum	\$734.47	Lump Sum	\$935.00
106. Demolition Detail 105 W Clinton St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$585.00
107. Demolition Detail 109 W Clinton St Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$585.00
108. Demolition Detail 101, 110, 116 & 120 Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$1,101.70	Lump Sum	\$1,101.70	Lump Sum	\$1,502.00
109. Demolition Detail 110 Michigan Electrical Work, Special		Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$367.23	Lump Sum	\$585.00
110. Type OA Fixture, Mounted	5 Ea	\$606.11	\$3,030.54	\$606.11	\$3,030.55	\$806.00	\$4,030.00
111. Utility, Elec	75000 Dlr	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
112. Mobilization, Max 5%		Lump Sum	\$47,000.00	Lump Sum	\$59,616.53	Lump Sum	\$66,395.00
			<u>\$955,879.51</u>		<u>\$1,251,947.04</u>		<u>\$1,394,387.33</u>